
Board of Education Members 
 
Mr. B. Fielding Rolston, Chairman  
Represents: 1st Congressional District  
Resides: Kingsport, TN  
 
3745 Arrowhead Trail 
Kingsport, TN 37664 
 
Email: Fielding.Rolston@tn.gov 
Occupation: Retired; Former Vice-President, Human Resources and 
Communications, Eastman Chemical Company  
Appointed 1996; Reappointed 2013; current term: 2013-2018  
 
Mr. Mike Edwards   
Represents: 2nd Congressional District   
Resides: Knoxville, TN   
 
17 Market Square, #201 
Knoxville, TN 37902-1405 
 
Email: Mike.Edwards@tn.gov 
Occupation: President and CEO, Knoxville Chamber   
Appointed: June 24, 2011, current term: 2011 - 2016 
 
Ms. Allison Chancey   
Represents: 3rd Congressional District   
Resides: Cleveland, TN  
Oak Grove Elementary School 
 
400 Drake Rd. SE 
Cleveland, TN 37323 
 
Email: Allison.Chancey@tn.gov 
Occupation: Teacher, Bradley County Schools  
Appointed: 2013; current term: 2013-2018  
 
Mr. Gordon Ferguson 
Represents: 4th Congressional District   
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c/o Saint Thomas Rutherford Hospital 
1700 Medical Center Parkway  
Murfreesboro, Tennessee 37129 
 
Email: Gordon.Ferguson@tn.gov 
Occupation: CEO of Saint Thomas Rutherford Hospital   
Current term: 2017 - 2022  
 
Ms. Elissa Kim 
Represents: 5th Congressional  
District   
 
Address: ??? 
 
Email: Elissa.Kim@tn.gov 
Occupation: Former V.P for Recruitment at Teach for America  
Current term: 2017 - 2022  
 
Ms. Lillian Hartgrove   
Represents: 6th Congressional District  
Resides: Cookeville, TN  
  
Cookeville-Putnam County Chamber of Commerce 
One West First St. 
Cookeville, TN 38501 
 
Email: Lillian.Hartgrove@tn.gov 
Occupation: Workforce Development and Education Vice President for the 
Cookeville-Putnam County Chamber of Commerce and the Highlands Economic 
Partnership  
Appointed 2014; current term: 2014-2019  
 
Ms. Wendy Tucker   
Represents: 7th Congressional District  
Resides: Nashville, TN  

1612 16th AVENUE SOUTH 
NASHVILLE, TN 37212 
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Email:  Wendy.Tucker@tn.gov 
Occupation: Attorney   
Appointed 2014; current term: 2014-2019  
 
Mr. Cato Johnson   
Represents: 8th Congressional District   
Resides: Memphis, TN   
 
Methodist Le Bonheur Healthcare 
1211 Union Ave. #700 
Memphis, TN 38104 
 
Email: Cato.Johnson@tn.gov 
Occupation: Senior Vice President, Public Policy and Regulatory Affairs, Methodist 
Le Bonheur Healthcare  
Appointed 2014; current term: 2014-2019  
 
Dr. William E. Troutt  
Represents: 9th Congressional District  
Resides: Memphis, TN   
 
Rhodes College 
2000 N. Parkway 
Memphis, TN 38112 
 
Email: William.Troutt@tn.gov 
Occupation: President, Rhodes College  
Appointed 2014; current term: 2014-2019  
 
Commissioner McQueen 
 
Commissioner Candice McQueen  
Tennessee Department of Education 
Andrew Johnson Tower 
710 James Robertson Parkway 
Nashville, TN 37243 
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How to find out what Congressional District you live in (you may need to know 
your Zip + 4): http://ziplook.house.gov/htbin/findrep?ZIP5 
 
How to look up your Zip + 4:  
https://tools.usps.com/go/ZipLookupAction!input.action 
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